504957724 06/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT CIOLLI	11/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSOL PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 11, 300 FLINDERS STREET	
City:	MELBOURNE, VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8134693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131

Email: tm-slc@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: AARON D. BARKER

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON D. BARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/AARON D. BARKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-Inventor to Transol (3)#page1.tif source=assignment-Inventor to Transol (3)#page2.tif

PATENT 504957724 REEL: 046070 FRAME: 0906

30 - No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Robert Ciolli, of 50 Two Bays Cres. Mount Martha VIC 3934, Australia, have invented an improvement in a TRAFFIC VIOLATION DETECTION, RECORDING AND EVIDENCE PROCESSING SYSTEM and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon simultaneously herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, TRANSOL PTY LTD, of Level 11, 300 Flinders
Street, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, a corporation of
Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of
acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

1300 - Ye

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Nov 24, 2005

Date

Date

iolli Robert

Witness

2